DEC-16-2005 15:03	12-22-2	_	TRAL FAX CENTER 365 98/15	P.02
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 12/16/J			DEC 1 6 2005 Patern and Trudemark	i Commence
To the Honorable Commissione.	<u>103</u> 1423	97 🗷	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael SCHNELL and Sinja BRANDES		Name: Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.v.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address: Stidstraße 125 D-53175 Bonn Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	_			
Execution Date: October 7, 2005 and October 11, 2005 respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No (8)	1	B. Patent	No.(s)	
U.S. Serial No.: 11/248,477 filed Oct	ober 12, 2005		*	274
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond should be mailed:	lence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Collard & Roe. P.C.				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	.00
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard		Enclosed		
		X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP:	<u>11576</u>	9 Dominit announ		ļ
721/2005 DBYRNE 00000276 032468 11248477		-	nt number: <u>03-2468</u>	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:8021 40.00 BA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edward R. Freedman Edward Toldman December 16, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3				
Patenth'S SCHNELL, M. 57 AL - 14 stignment Recordation . wpdrog				
MAGE ON A BOUR AT ANALYMAN A DA BARRETT A DA				
PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 12/16/2005 3:00:36 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:516 365 9805 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18				

RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 017369 FRAME: 0347

(2) Data XAA AO Signature of Inventor X Signature Of I

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 12/16/2005 3:00:36 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:516 365 9805 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18,

StensiW